
3/23/82:pt INTRODUCED BY: SCOTrBLMR -

PROPOSED BY.~~17O

1
r ~ C)

2 ORDINANCE NO. ~ ~ --

3 AN ORDINANCE making appropriations of $25,000to the Grant Fund, of $687,696 to the Park
4 Acquisition and Development Fund, of $196,492

to the River and Flood Control Construction
5 Fund, and of $540,191 to the County Road Con

struction Fund from a transfer from the Community
6 Development Block Grant Fund and other miscella

neous sources to implement 1982 program year
7 projects; amending Ordinance No. 5757, Section

70, Attachment No. 1, as amended.
8

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro—
10

priation of $25,000 to the Grant Fund from a transfer from the
11

Community Development Block Grant Fund for Snoqualmie Flood
12 Impact Mitigation Program, Grant File No. 204.

13 SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro—

14 priation of $687,696 to the Park Acquisition and Development

Fund from a transfer from the Community Development Block Grant
16

Fund for 132nd Square Park (Lake Washington No. 7), C.I.P. Pro—
17

ject No. 081634; Ravensdale Park, C.I.P. Project No. 070306;
18

Lake Wilderness, C.I.P. Project No. 040211; Duvall Park, C.I.P.
19

Project No. 081725; Skyway, C.I.P. Project No. 070241; White
20

Center, C.I.P. Project No. 070271; Lake Grove (Federal Way No.
21

7), C.I.P. Project No. 080901; and Marymoor Park, C.I.P. Project
22

No. 030061.
23

SECTION 3. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro—
24

priation of $196,492 to the River and Flood Control Construction
25

Fund from a transfer from the Community Development Block Grant
26

Fund for White Center Drainage Improvements, C.I.P. Project No.
27

045226.
28

29

30

31

32

33



598?
1 SECTION 4. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro—

2 priation of $540,191 to the County Road Construction Fund from a

3 transfer from the Community Development Block Grant Fund in the

4 amount of $506,191, from a transfer from the Park Acquisition

5 and Development Fund in the amount of $26,000, and from Non—

6 Governmental Project Reimbursement in the amount of $8,000 for

Riverbend Estates, C.I.P. Project No. 500282; Interurban Bike

8 Trail, C.I.P. Project No. 700477; Kenmore Steps, C.I.P. Project

9 No. 100182; Renton Avenue Sidewalk/Landscaping, C.I.P. Project

10 No. 600282; N.E. 177th Street Sidewalk/Landscaping, C.I.P. Pro—

ject No. 100282; 11th Avenue N.E. Drainage, C.I.P. Project No.

12 100779.

13 SECTION 5. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

14 of $22,200 from Local Participation in H&CD Projects, C.I.P.

15 Project No. 999079 in the County Road Construction Fund to N.E.

16 177th Street Sidewalk/Landscaping, Kenmore Steps, Renton Avenue

17 Sidewalk/Landscaping, and Interurban Trail.

18 SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 5757, Section 70, as amended, is

19 hereby amended to read as follows:

20 From the several capital improvement project funds there

21 are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the

22 following amounts for the specific projects identified and con—

23 tamed in Attachment No. 1 of this ordinance as amended and

24 modified herein.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



1 River and Flood Control Construction

2 (($185,200)) $381,692

3 Park Acquisition and Development

4 (($2,213,271)) $2,900,967

5 County Road Construction (($3,478,053)) $4,018,244

6 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ___________

day of -— , 1982.

8 PASSED this _____________ day of _____ -, 1982.

9 KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTONto

1 ~ITairman

13 ATTEST:

14

15

APPROVED this day of , 1982.
17



Project: 081634 Lake Washington #7 (132 Square)

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

This project would provide for the acquisition of approximately 9.7 acres.
An additional $60,000 was provided in 1979 toward the acquisition and develop
ment of this Site from the H&CD Block Grant. 1980 Community Development Block
Grant funds will be utilized to design and develop an active sports field.
When completed, this community park will include a softball field, soccer!
baseball field, children’s play area, parking, paths, and landscaping. $96,520
in H&CD funds were added in 1981 to construct a soccer/football field.

In 1982, an H&CD Block Grant of $100,000 will fund construction of a second
restroom, site irrigation, and installation of a backstop for the ballfield.

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned Li To Be Merged LI Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New LI Revenue Change [I Scope Change X Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:
~_ Bids were opened July ~30., 1981. Con-

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $94.000 struction initiated in September with
~• expected completion in October, 1982.

~JCuU33?O ~ AC~UISTiUN ~ UVL~MN1 - U8t’ARtMENT~RJURiTYRE~UES r ooo REVISED

PARISS—337/A000ISI C UEV LOCATION — TO. 6LETERMIN8D

53~if) Fi~t~S L (LR8~i10’~ CURRL~NT PRUJ8CT cOsT EsrINArE

:3360 PARKS CIP EXPENUEI) t. APPRiJPRIATEU (INC REC0M~ENLjEU)

.33;~ wEiGHaORri000 PAK1sS FUtURE FUNUING RE~tU1REU TO COMPLETE PROJECT

• 8~P8NLt1iURES
UP11Oi~ TO 1.~—3k—bO

(A)
— — L?~PtNJI itt L’AIA

PR1LIM hNO1N~R1Ni, 3,~O

ACWUISIT RIUMT/WAY 157,137

CONSIKUCTIUi~ 7,336

CON) Iirli~tNCY

TOTAL PRIOR TO 177 198

EXP8NU1TuR~ TU[~L3 ibi,~93

— — ~±V8;~tJd LUUNLc3

36951 (A) GENEkAL U1ILIGAIIUN bONUS

372’.b (4) CUNTRuTN—LOMM. DIV. bLOCK

PR1DR~ YRS R8V

REV~isuE TOTALS

161,893

167, 893

198

4
2,’.73 *

100,000 315,800

167,893 *

218,273 100,000 486,166 *

• No. 3
Eastside ~

Project Data:
I-UN U

L~~.Tt~8NI

1UN0T IUN

S 8R VIC 8

~ROGR~ ~t

1~
MARCH 1982

486,166

486,166

0

EXISTING 19u2 5~i’ 1- bUDGET ‘l’PROGRAM PROJ~CT1ONS — THOUSANUS OF DOLL~RS4 OPt/ACCOUNT
t3UbU& I “I-LI. ~) ~-NUI-U ÷ R CUMMEND’—D PRO~R All TOTAL

(8) (C) (A÷b÷C) 1963 193~, 1935 1986 1987 TOTAL

4 4 *5

21,705 7,700 32,625 ‘~ 3~,625 #*
4 •~ 4 *5

187,137 4 * 157,1j7 ~4
* 4 *4

J.9~t,?93 88,550 ~9O,68l * ,s 290,681 #*
* * - 44

1,775 3,750 5,525 * 5,525 **
* •• 4 #4

198 4*

218,273 100,000 ‘ ~ ~ ~

2,~v7I

215,800

REVENU8 ~VA1LA8LE 318,273 REVENUE PLNUIr4G 0

* *5’
4
* *5,
* 315,800 **
* 4*
* loi,393 *4
4 —————— *4
* 486,166 *~
5, *4

ILT—75



Project:Z~ 070306 Ravensdale Park ~ - -___

Description: Council District: g
I CIP Planning Area. S. E. Central --

I — I

__ :1
Eessr sr .~E0RGET0WN

“1 ‘ £H~__ ~ce “1 nh kEllY kANGLE, EQ
hi

-~ NO’

Status: -

__Additional improvements are scheduled for — -~

$27,500 1982. Previously funded improvements are \
complete. 1

- 1,

Project Data:
FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DVLPMNT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST ODO REVISED MARCII 1982

DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQUI5T & 0EV LOCATION - 272nd AVE SE RAVENSDALE WASH

FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION CURRENT PROTECT COST ESTIMATE 278,080

SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC P~ECO~IMFNDED) 278,080

PROGRAM 53355 COMMUNITY PARKS FHTI1RF FUNDING REOUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 ~yp + BI~GFT *ppOGpAkf PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOIJNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 rnJDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) 1983 1984 1985 1985 1987 TOTAL
---EXPENDITURE DATA

*PRELIM ENGINEERING 3,806 11,544 15,350 ~ * 15,350

CONSTRUCTION 44,378 74,054 134,371 252,803 “ 252,803
*CONTINGENCY 9,927 9Q927 * 9,927

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 48,184 74,054 155,842 278,O6O ~ 278,080

-REVENUESOURCES

36951 (A) GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 42,125 42,125 ~ 42,125

37246 (A) CONTRBTN-COMM. DIV. BLOCK 31,929 155,842 187,771 187,771

PRIOR YRS REV 48,184 48,184 * 48,184

* *

REVENUE TOTALS 48,184 74,054 155,842 278,080 * * 278,080
—HREvENUE AVAILABLE 229,896 REVENUE PENDING 0 * *

An amount of $127,500 will be used for initial renovation of the
Ravensdale Cothmunity Building, commonly called the Gracie Hansen
Building. Funds are to be used specifically for roof reconstruc
tion, including necessary design and administrative costs. An
amount of $45,021 was received from S.E. Central Community Alloca
tion in 1979 for the master plan including an athletic field. In
1982, a H&CD Block Grant of $155,842 will continue renovation of the
Gracie Hansen building. Electrical and restroom improvements are
needed to bring the building up to code. Other planned improvements
include interior roof work, building insulation, provision for handi
capped access to restrooms and painting.

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New [1 Revenue Change k Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data:

- Original Cost Estimate (1978)

I.

—

I
ILT-98



Project: 040211 Lake Wilderness

Description:

This major urban 108—acre park is located at 224th Avenue Southeast and
Southeast 248th Street. Improvements include beach improvements and new
pier, bathhouse and concession building. An amount of $36,470 was added
in 1977 for construction of two tennis courts from the EDA Public Works
Bill. An amount of $16,040 was provided in 1979 from an H&CD Block Grant
for the construction of a Tot Lot. $30,000 was added from fund balance in
1981 to provide a new water system and hook-up. An H&CD Block Grant in
the amount of $200,000 is provided in 1982 to pave the parking lot, and
re-route drainage.

DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

S~RVI CE

PROGRAM

PARKS-337/ACQUIST & 0EV
PARKS & RECREATION

PARKS CI

Council District: No. g
CIP Planning Area: S.E. Central

Project Comparison [1 No Changes LI To Be Abandoned [1 To Be Merged * Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(VS. Last Council Approval) Li New LI Revenue Change X Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data:

OriginalCost Estimate 1975 $355,150

Project Data:

FUND

Status:
Arboretum improvements~including install
ation of a trailer pad, power and well
are scheduled for completion in 1981.
Parking lot and drainage improvements
are scheduled for 1982.

I

0344

53300

53350

53352

OPTION

000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DVLPMNT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST

LOCATION - SE 248TH @ GAFFNEY RD

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 628,785
P EXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RFCOMP!FNDED) 628,785

MAJOR URBAN PARKS FUTURE FUNDING REOIJIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP + BUDGET aPP.OGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARSa OPT/ACCOUNT
TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B÷C) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

REVISED MARCH 1982

----EXPENDITURE DATA **

PRELIM ENGINEERING 2,298 14,815 17,113 a 17,113 ~
* a **CONSTRUCTION 59,576 42,795 172,445 274,816 * ~. 274,816 *~

CONTINGENCY . 739 276 12,740 13,755 * 13,755 ~

*TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 323,101 ~~1Q1• ~ ~~Q1 **

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 383,416 45,369 200,000 628,785 a *? 628,785 ~
• a **

—-REVENUESOURCES

37246 (A) CONT-COM. DEV. BLOCK GRANT 200,000 200,000 * ~ 200,000 ~

* * **30110 (A) BEG UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL 45,369 . 45,369 ,~ 45,369 **

PRIOR YRS REV 383,416 383,416 * ~ 383,416 ~

* a

REVENUE TOTALS 383,416 45,369 200,000 628,785 ~ ~ 628,785 ~

REVENUE AVAILABLE 245,369 REVENUE PENDING 0 * . * **

ILT—76



Status:
Improvements are schedoled for 1982-1983.
The improvements approved in 1978 and
1979 have been completed.

~ARK ACQUISITION & DVLPMNT DEPAIITMENT PRIORITY REQUEST

PARKS—337/ACQUIST & DEV LOCATION -

PARKS & RECREATION CHRRFNT PROJECT CflST ESTIMATE 149,251

PARKS CIP FXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 9,251

NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS F1!TIIPF FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 j~p + BUDGET *PROCiPAM PROJECTIONS - TJ-IOt.JSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B÷C) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

----EXPENDITURE DATA
PRELIM ENGINEERING 1,197 1,680 2,877 * 2,877

CONSTRUCTION 61,498 19,555 81,053 ~ ~, 81,053

CONTINGENCY 2,999 1,445 4,444 * * 4,444
*

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 60,877 __~22~Z~ ~
EXPENDITURE TOTALS 126,571 22,680 149,251 * ~ 149,251

—-REVENUESOURCES

37~46 (A) CONT. C. D. BLOCK 22,680 22,680 * ~‘ 22,680

PRIOR YRS REV 126,571 126,571 ~ _1g~z1
REVENUE TOTALS 126,571 22,680 149,251 * ~ 149,251

REVENUE AVAILABLE 22,680 REVENUE PENDING 0 *

Project: 081725 DuvaIl Park

Description: Council District: No. 3
CIP Planning Area: Snoqualmie

This 22—acre site imediately south of the Duvall city limits on the
Fall City—Duvall road was acquired in 1974. Initial development was
completed in 1977. An amount of $30,000 was budgeted in 1978 from the
Snoqualmie Valley Community Allocation to complete development of a
ballfjeld.

An additional amount of $24,081 was budgeted in 1979 for construction
of parking area and drainage improvements around the soccer/ball fields.

In 1982, art H&CD Block Grant of $22,680 will fund park improvements to
a second soccer field.

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned Li To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) LI New ~ Revenue Change i~t Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1975) $64,500

‘itt
iU)

Project Data:

FUND
DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SE RVI CE

PROGRAM

OPTION

000003370

0344

53300

53350

53356

REVISED MARCH 1982

ILT-25



Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

This.communitytpark is located at Renton Avenue South at 126th Place.
Carryover funds in 1976 were for the correction of existing drainage
problems at Skyway Park. An amount of $50,000 was appropriated from
the West Central Community allocation to be used with existing funds
to solve drainage problems and provide a new comfort station. Comm
unity Development Block Grant funds will be utilized to provide irri
gation, perimeter fencing, and two (2) tennis courts. In 1982, an
additional H&CD Block Grant of $90,916 will fund the construction of
two new entrances to Skyway Park as well as replacement of the back
stop and bleachers at two existing bailfields.

Project Comparison ~1 No Changes LI To Be Abandoned - LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change U Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) U New )~ Revenue Change X Scope Change ~ Schedule Change

Status:
Comfort station is complete. Bids for
irrigation system, tennis courts and
fencing have been received with construc
tion planned for Spring, 1982.

Project Data:

l~L~u (,ijUlj~jYlb t.,RK AC~U1ST hiM L. UVLt-’~4NT

1)3’s ~

bUN’..) 1~JN ~i30~.) b.-~r~S C RECR(:ATIIIN

5335U bARiSS C1l~’

PRJ~.~M 3~Sb CLINNUMITY PARKS

14,~OO 6,735 21,235 #
4

1,705 1l1,2i’s 78,390 257,309 *

1w5,000 90,916 235,916 *
*

182,391 *

————————— 4

193,5bb 90,916 466,895 ~.

Project: 070241 Skyway

Cost Data:
Original Cost Estimate 1975 $228,032.

Li ~ ~ I ;~ E NT bAr~cs—337/ACwUisT C DLV

LAI-’LNuITURrS
lu 12—il—SO

I A
C~’ IIJN

— — s~cPENulTuKE t)M1.4

PRELIM Ei’~,1MsER1r~r.,

CONs [RUCT ION

C1JNT INuSNCY

TOTAL I-~KiUi< lu 19T(

EXP2NUITUAc 1UTALS

EX1SIINb 1982
bULiUC

Ib) (C)

UhPaRTMENT PRIL1RIIY RLQUES[ 000

LIJCAT ION — REN1ON AVE S AT 126 PL

CJRR8NT PRUjECF COST ESTiMATE

EXPLNDEU C APPRUPRIATEI.J (INC RLCO~iENDEU)

FUtURE FUNDING REqUIRED TO COMPLETE P~UJECT

dUDGE1 3PRQGRAM ~RDJECT1U’45 — TMOUSANOS OF DOLLARS*
+ RtECUMMIjNUEL) PRCn,RAM

(A÷U÷C) 19u3 1954 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

466,895

PR1U~{YKS ~

RLVLC’JUL TULALS

7,t~f’+ 5,791 18,375 *
4

1c~9,97o 1h9,9tb 4

4

1L~,391 193,50d 90,916 466,895 *
*

——~EVEa’~UcSUURCLS
* 4

30110 (A) bE(, UNE~tUMScRcU I-UNIt CAL 11,2s1 11,251 3
*

3o~’51 (A) &i~N~kAL UOLIGaTIUN bONUS 37,337 37,337 4
*

37246 IA)CUNTRUIN—CUMM. UIV. bt..0C~s

1)2, 391

REVISED MARCH 1982

466,895

0

OPT/ACCOUNT
TOTAL

4*
4 11,251 4*
4 *4
* 37,337 4*
* *4
* 235,916 4*
* *4
* 132,391 **
4 4*
* 466,895 4*
4 *4

4
4
4
4 257,309.
4
4
4
4
‘a
4
4

18,375

*4
21,235 *4

*5’
*4
4*
44
*4

1c9,97b 4*
*4

466,895 *4
4*

*

ILT-116RhVENUS AVAILACLL 284,504 REVENUE PLNUINI., C.)



uiiUJ(,3~iO Pi~R\ AC~~iJIST1uN G

PAKftS—337/ACuU1 Si

~i~CO ~ C R~Ck6AT1UN

:‘~U ~~KS CIP

Ec’o LUMt’IUN I TY PAR’~,S

LAr’t Null Ui~lS
UPIILL’J Lr 1~—.1—~0

l~)
— — L,K~:’4U.L1LlR~ L’Al,’

PR~LI’~ 5’Jcl~iNG 50,C9~’

C0NSlRJC1IU~l b2i,lCb

CUNI INNCY

ARI1SIIC l-UlSriLNCS

TOTAL -‘RiUR lU i’~ ft

EXPLNuITUfr.E TOTALS
— — Rt~VO~JJ~ SjUkLS

331i1’ (‘~ u~Nbt<,-,L oJviR’uicN~

36901 (A) ,.,LN~Rc~L O6LII,A1IUN 81i1’,L’S

‘:3724o (A) CUN[RLTN—CUMM. L)IV. t~LUC~

PRIOR Y,<0 i<~v

:‘R~VcNUS TOTALS

1 v~NUb AiLA~Lt 493,881

63, 175

1,141,246

Description:

Project:Zt~7~~71 White Center ____

_

Council District: No. 8
CIP Plannina Area: West Central

This project includes funds for replacing the old grandstands destroyed by fire with a
covered stadium, renovation of the fieldhouse, improving irrigation systems, an Activity
Center, and lighting for four tennis courts. Revenues committed include: (a) Community —- -

Reallocation funds: $225,000 from West Central in 1977 and $38,061 in 1978 plus $37,500
from the Regional Allocation project, a loan from the Current Expense Fund in the amount
of $153,000 to be repaid in 1979 from the Regional Allocation (b) Community Development
Block Grant funds total - $121,715 ($11,000 from CD—210, $75,000 from CD-435 and $35,715
from CD—709), (c) an EDA Federal Public Works Grant for $45,697, (d) a fire insurance re
imbursement of $65,230 as well, (e) the original bond proceed allocated to the project.
In addition, $20,707 in 1979 Block Grants have been approved for field house renovation.
Additional funds provided by the Federal Urban Parks and Recreation Fund in 1980 will all
expansion of the field house renovation to include an exterior handicapped accessibility
ramp, building code requirements, toilet room and locker room remodeling, and heating and
ventilating improvements, (See other side for continuation of description.) —

Project Comparison LI No Changes El To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged X Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) LI New LI Revenue Change F~i Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

_Fi el d house renovation and handi capped
-— access in progress.

ow

Project Data:
r UI’~ U

utt.~i ;~i ~

- rU’.L1 IUN

S S A VI C
t-~ l~J ,lc A N

I.’ VLPNN T

C

I\ to—jc,J

UhPARTMSNT R IDRI T Y P EQUE ST 001

LOCATiON — NIIITE C~NT~R

CURRSNT ~‘AuJ5CT COST ~STIMAT~

tXPSNL)~L) C /iP PRUPRIA 1~D I iNC RECOMn1SNOED)

FUTURE FUNU1NG RE~UIRSU TO COMPLETE P~0JECT

REVISED MARCH 1982

EX1ST1”iG
c006l:1 RELUl’tM~NUEt)

(nj (C)

21,390 4,524

411,’~9 V. 52,658
3,890

1,141,246

1,141 ,2413 -

0

bX1 + ctUUGST *~‘R0GRAM tRDJECTIONS — THOUSANDS OF DDLLARS~ iJPT~eCC0UNT
+ CUMMENu~U PROGRAM TOTAL

(M+~1~C) 19u3 19b’+ 1985 1988 1987 TOTAL

76,011 -

985,185

12,275 :

432,~U9 61,072

‘t,oOO *

Z’~ 0 , 000

7,51 1•

135,21o 61 ,072

290,000

7, 51 1
1 96 , 290

76,011

985,185 ::
12,275

4,600 ~*

V ~ o3,i75 *1’

* —.~

~ l,l-il,246 **
* 4’I’

*
it’

it’

4
V 647,365 ~

--~:~;• 61,072 1,141,246:

+

* 290,080 +~

*
* 7,511 *+

: 196,290 ~
*

it’ 847~36’ ~
* — 4*

* 1,141,246 *‘~‘
* ILT—132

RbVENiJE PLNUINO 0 -



FUND

DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SERVICE

PROGRAM

37246 (A) CONT. C. 0. BLOCK

REVENUE TOTALS

REVENUE AVAILABLE 13,500

13,500

13,500

0

OPT/A C COUNT
TOTAL

1,000

11,640

860
1 3,500

Project: 080901 Federal Way #7 (Lake Grove)

Description: Council District: No. 7
CIP Planning Area:. Federal Way

This project is a five acre neighborhood park located
at 1st Avenue South and South 308th Street. Forward
Thrust development is complete. In 1982, an H&CD Block
Grant of $13,500 will fund construction of a multi
purpose game court. -

Project Comparison Li No Changes Li To Be Abandoned
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New )~ Revenue Change -

Cost Data:

S.

Original Cost Estimate 1975
Annual O&M Cost Estimate 1976

Project Data:

$94,000
$ 3,450

Li To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change Li Site Change
~ Scope Change U Schedule Change -

Status:
The acquisition of this five acre park
site was completed in 1974. Improve
ments are scheduled for 1982.

PRIORITY REQUEST REVISED MARCH 1982DEPARTMENT

LOCATION -

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

FXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTURE FUNDING REOUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT
EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP + BIIDGET ~PP.OGPAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OP DOLLARS*

OPTION TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM
(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) .1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAl,

----EXPENDITURE DATA
PRELIM ENGINEERING’ 1,000 1,000 * V

CONSTRUCTION 11,640 11,640 * V

CONTINGENCY ‘ 860 , 860 *

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 13,500 13,500

——REVENUESOURCES

r

13,500

13,500
:

13,500 *

3,500
I13,500

ILT-41



0

Project: ‘030061• Marymoor________

Description:

An amount of $250,000 was added in 1977 to Marymoor for paving of two parking lots,
installation of additional bleachers for the bicycle track, development of a car
top boat launch facility for entry to Lake Sammamish, installation of one baseball
backstop, partial renovation of the Clise Mansion and installation of some perimeter
fencing. Of the $250,000, $75,000 was from the Eastside Community Allocation and
$175,000 from the Regional Project Allocation. $75,161 was budgeted in 1977 for
upgrading soccer fields and $36,360 for lighting three tennis courts from the EDA
Public Works Bill. An amount of $73,130 from the Eastside Community Allocation was
budgeted in 1978 for miscellaneous improvements. In addition in 1980, $20,000 was
transferred to Marymoor representing a gift from Mrs. R. H. Clise, to be used to
modernize electrical wiring of the mansion and to begin work on two barrier free
restrooms, augmenting existing C.I.P. funds for that purpose. (Description continued
on back of page.) . —.. ._~. -

Project Comparison El No Changes El To Be Abandoned El To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Lastcouncil Approval) El New - ~ Revenue Change LI Scope Change LI Schedule Change - -

Cost Data:

.._The traffic signal is scheduled to be
$981,976 installed by early 1982. Design of the

East Access Road is in progress. Acqui

sition costs are being negotiated but
have increased significantly.

PRELIM ENGINEERING

ACQUISIT RIGHT/WAY

CONS1 RUCT ION

EQUIP & FURNISH

Co NT INS EN CV

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977

EXPENDITURE TOTALS
— — REVENUE SOURCES

30110 (A) BEG UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL

26951 (A) GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

37201 (A) CONTRBTII—CURRENT EXPENSE

37246 (A) CONT. C.D. BLOCK GRANT

PRIOR YRS REV 1.450,674

REVENUE TOTALS 1,450,674

REVENUE AVAILABLE 1.091,977

—.iz___ — .

1,356,014 *

660,294 431 ,686 2,542,654

20,000 600,000 620,000
22,438 22,438

617,856 212,000— 405,856

43.686 43,686.

1,450,674

660,294 431,6B6 2,542,654

REVENUE PENDING 0

* 66,263

117,999

939,087

* 29,000

‘~ 13,291

* 21,000

* 2,542,654
*

*

*
620,000
22,438

405,856
43,686

* 2,542,654

*

V.

Council District: .. - No. 3
CIP Planning Area: Eastside

original Cost Estimate (1975)

Project Data:

Status:

FIIND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DVLPMNT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY ITEPITEST REVISED MARCH 1982

DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQUIST & DEV LOCATION -

FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION CTTRRENT PROTECT COST ESTIMATE 2,542,654
SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP FXPIiNDFJT APPROPRIATED (INC RECOM~’FMDED) 2,542,054

PROGRAM 53351 REGIONAL PARKS Fl!TITPF FINDING REOUIITED TO COTTPJ,PTE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITIJRES EXISTING 1982 EXP + ITIIDGET *PP.OGITAM PROJECTIONS - THOITSANDS OF POILARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 BIIDGET RITCOITF’ENDEO + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (13) (C) (A+B+C) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

----EXPENDITURE DATA
62,409 618

1,143 328.856

301 .420

29,000
10,508

20,600

1,356,014

1,450,674

3,236 66,263 *

*212,000— 117,999
*

637,667 939.087 *

C
29,000 *

2,783 13,291
*

21 .000400

*

ILT-87



Li To Be Abandoned Li To Se Merged ~ Total Cost Change Li Site Change
Li Revenue Change LI Scope Change ~ Schedule Change - -

Status:

$728,328 _~ Construction of the regional detention
$1,005,700 pond and passive park north of KingstonVillage and the drainage system south of

Kingston Pond will be completed in 1982.
Additional block grant funding received.

t It
T;~

~ -•~(Li~.• -.

Project:~Z 045226 White Center_Drainage Improvements~

i.ç
4- 4.

I)

Description: Council District: - No. 8
CIP Planning Area:~__ West

Central
A recently completed feasibility study recommended several alternatives to .~

reduce the flooding in the area of White Center. In a second phase, now -

underway, construction plans and technical specifications, cost estimates
and an environmental impact statement will be prepared. Funding for this
effort is $75,500. Acquisition of needed right of way and construction
of 1) the connection between the Lake Hicks Storm sewer to the abandoned
government line including the bypass around Southwest Suburban Sewer Dis
trict sewage treatment plant, and 2) the storm drain line between Hicks
Lake Village, and the start of implementation for the area upstream (north)
of Kingston Village are included in the next phase of this project.

Project Comparison ~1 No Changes
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1976)
New Cost Estimate

Project Data:

FIIND 000003300 RIVER & FLOOD CONTRL CNST DEPARTNETtT PRIOP.ITY PJ1OIIEST 004 REVISED MARCH 1982

DEPARTIIENT 0744 HYDRAULICS CONSTRUCTION LOCATION - WHITE CENTER

FUNCTION 53700 FLOOD CONTROL CItRRFNT PROTECT COST T1STINATE 924,777
SERVICE 53713 SURFACE WATER FACILITIES FxPE~iLtEn At’PItOPRTATPD (INC RFCOM~FNDED)

PROGiTAN 53724 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS FIlTIIRP FI’NOINO RI1OITIRED TO CO1IPLFTF PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING - 1982 ~p + I1TTIWFT 5PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - TIIOIISANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACcOIJNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 BIIDGT1T RECOIOIT1NDED + RT1COSItIt1NDFP PPOGtlA?~ TOTAL

(A) (B) (c) (A*B.c) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAl,

---~EXPENOITURE DATA

PRELIII ENGINEERING 95,067 23,502 118,569 a * 118,569

ACQUISIT RIGHT/WAY 265,717 1,553 207,270 207,270
CONSTRUCTION 16,270 14,412 387,692 418,374 * * 418,374

CONTINGENCY . 336,104 (297,663) 38,441. 38,441

COUNTY FORCE DESIGN 27,899 19,667 •47,566 * ‘~ 47,566

COUNTY FORCE ACQ 8/W 5,390 2,890 11,113 19,393 19,393

CONST ADMIN/ENGINEER 1,034 74,130 75,164 a 75,164

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 145,660 582,625 196,492 924,777,~ 924,777
— — REVENUE SOURCES

20110 (A) BEG UNENCUMBERED FUND BAL 5,616 5,616 5,616

37205 (A) CONTRBTN—RI VER IMPROVEMENT 124,587 124,587 a
37246 (A) CONTRBTN—COMM. DIV. BLOCI( 452,422 196.492 648,914

PRIOR YRS REV 145,660 145.660

REVENUE TOTALS 145,660 582,625 196,492 924,777

REVENUE AVAILABLE 582,625 REVENUE PENDING 0
*

*

* 124,587

* 648,914
145,660

* 924,777

PE ( FC ) -20
*



• ~~ ,~: ~, :~..
~~

k ~J L I ~k. ,

Project:Z1500282 RIVERBEND HONESITES

Description: Council District: -- No. 9
CIP Planning Are.a:_East County

This project will reconstruct roadside ditches in the Riverbend
Estates Subdivision. Surface water drainage facilities in the __________

subdivision are inadequate and subject to frequent flooding. The
drainage ditches were designed to deal with surface water run-off
from recreational property; however, use of the land for permanent
homesites has made the ditching inadequate to handle the resulting
run-off.

- - - - EXPENDITURE

CONSTRUCTION * . ~ 42,511

COUNTY FORCE DESIGN * * 2,250

CONST. ADMIN./ENG. 4,525 4,525 * ~ 4,525

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 49,286 49,286 ~ 49,286

----REVENUE SOURCES ,~.

37246 (A) CONT. COMM. DEV. BLK. GRT. 49,286 49,286

REVENUE TOTAL 49,286 49,286 * ~ 49,286
*REVENUE AVAILABLE 49,286 REVENUE PENDING • 0 - — - - -- - - * . --

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged LI Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) LI New ~ Revenue Change LI Scope Change D - Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

— Cost Estimate . $45,755 New in 1982.

Project Data:

FUND
DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SE RVI CE

PROGRAM

OPTION

000003860 COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST REVISED MARCH, ‘1982
0737 ROADS-COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION - RIVERBEND HOMESITE

54100 ROAD AND STREET CONSTRUCTION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 49,286

54157 SPECIALIZED PROJECTS EXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) ~
54177 DISCRETE PROJECTS ~Th’up~ FUNDING REOUIRED TO COMPLFTE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 j~p + BUDGET *PP.OGPAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OP DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
TO 12-31-80 BIJUGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (At-B+C) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

DATA

42,511 42,511

2,250 2,250

.



Project~’~7OQ477 Interurban Bike Trail

Description: Council District: No. 8
CIP Planning Area: Green River ii

Valley
Location: Along the Seattle-Tacoma Interurban right-of way between Tukila and *4

King-Pierce County line, a distance of 16 miles.

Work Scope: Phase II construction would provide for the construction of 2.18 miles
of 10 foot wide trail between Algona and Pacific. This portion of the
trail will connect with the existing trail which runs from Tukwila to
Algona. It is recommended that this project be funded with 1982 Comm
unity Development Block Grant funds.

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~( Total cost Change LI Site Change
— (vs. Last Council Approval) L] New ~ Revenue Change LI Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:
Originai Cost Estimate (1977) $400,000 It is recommended that $184,800 in 1982
CD-2248-82 _.~Community Development Block Grant funds

be applied to this project. The $26,000
contribution from Parks will complete
Phase I. - -

Project Data: —~
FUND 000003860 COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST REVISED MARCH, 1982

DEPARTMENT 0737 ROADS-COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION - SOUTH COUNTY

-- FUNCTION 54100 ROAD AND STREET CONSTRUCTION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 682,846

SERVICE 54157 SPECIALIZED PROJECTS FXPENOET1 ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 682,846

PROGRAM 54177 DISCRETE PROJECTS F1!TT!RF FUNDING REDUIRED TO COMPLFTE PROJECT

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP + B{JDCET*PPOGPAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLAPS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) .1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL

----EXPENDITURE DATA
DESIGN, PRELIM ENG. 1,457 1,457 a a 1,457

CONSTRUCTION 281,174 29,346 153,010 463,530 463,530

COUNTY FORCE DESITN 89,668 5,000 11,960 106,628 a a 106,628

CONST. ADMIN./ENG. 45~O __2.L~ ~L _1~~~i
EXPENDITURE TOTALS 417,375 43,871 221,600 682,846 a *~ 682,846

a a
----REVENUE SOURCES

37246 (A) CONT. COMM. DEV. BLK. GPJr~NT 184,800 184,800 a * 184,800

33145 (A) FHWA DEMO GRANT 43,871 43,871 43,871

37237 (A) CONT. — PARK ACQ. & 0EV. 26,000 26,000 a a 26,000

37203 (A) CONT. — CO. ROADS 10,800 10,800 10,800

• PRIOR YEARS REVENUE 417,375 417,375 a a 417,375

- •REVENUE TOTALS 417,375 43,871 221,600 - 682,846 682,846 T(SR)—26

DP~T5’T’~TTTP 7Z~TT7r~TP )~L ,V1i PP~7s’nJrTs’ D1’MflTMt~ ft .~

— — — I : :‘ ._ ?

I

vi
S

;pder
take

Y



2 ~

j.~.

Location: N.E. 182nd Street in Kenniore Village.

Work Scope: This project will provide for the construction of a stairway/ramp
between N.E. 182nd Street and the Kenmore Shopping Village.

Objective: The stiarway/ramp would provide improved pedestrian access from the
residential aceas along N.E. 182nd Street. Current access to the
business area is by way of a steep grade.

NOTE: Block grant funds would provide for. partial funding with the remainder
to be requested from businesses in the Kenrnore Shopping Village.

Project Data:

FUND 000003860 COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST REVISED MARCH1 1982

DEPARTMENT 0737 ROADS-COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION - NE 192ND STREET IN KENMORE

FUNCTION 54100 ROAD & STREET CONSTRUCTION CDRRF?’TT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 14,000

SERVICE 54157 SPECIALIZED PROJECTS FXPENDEB ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 14~00O

PROGRAM 54179 PATHWAYS P!ITURF FUNDING REOIJIEBD TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP + BuDGET *pp(~pp~M PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF POLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL
-- - -EXPENDITURE DATA

CONSTRUCTION 9,690 9,690 * ~ 9,690
* *COUNTY FORCE DESIGN 1,615 1,615 * ~. 1,615

CONST. ADMIN./ENG. 2,695 2,965 * ~ 2,965

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 14,000 14,000 ~ 14,000

----REVENUE SOURCES ~.

37203 (A) CONT. CO. ROADS 1,000 1,000 ~ ~ 1,000

37246 (A) CONT. COMM. DEV. BLK. GRT. 5,000 5,000 * ~ 5,000

34492 (P) NON—GOV’T. PROJECT REIMB. 8,000 .._~L29~ * *~L~2~

~REVENUE TOTAL 14,000 14,000 * ~ 14,000
*~REVENUE AVAILABLE 6,000 REVENUE PENDING 8,000 —. -. .

Project:1~j0182 Kenmore Steps

Description: Council District: — No.
CIP Planning Area~_Northshor

Project Comparison LI No Changes
(VS. Last Council Approval) LI New

Cost Data:
Block Grant Contribution:
Total Cost Estimate:
CD-2254—82

LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
~ Revenue Change LI Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Status:
$5,000 It is recommended that $5,000 in partial

Unknown funding be allocated from the 1982 Commu
nity Development Block Grant program. -

T (SR) -30



~, ~

V..

Project:: 600282 Renton Avenue Sidewac/Landscap~n~ ____ /

Description:

This project would construct a sidewalk on the east side of Renton Avenue
South from 72nd Avenue South to 75th Avenue South. The project will also
include landscaping along this section of roadway. This walkway will im
prove access to a Metro bus stop. It is recommended that this project be
funded with 1982 H&CD Block Grant funds.

Project Data:

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY BEQUEST

LOCATION - 72ND AVE SO TO 75TH AVE SO

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 69,500

EXPENDED G APPROPRIATED (INC RECOt4MFNDBD) __~L~9~

FIFTIIRF FUNDING REDITIJZED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXISTING 1982 pXp + ~JDGET *Pp.OCiRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
BTJDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(B) (C) (A+Bt-C) .1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 TOTAL
----EXPENDITURE DATA

CONSTRUCTION 50,450 50,450 * . * 50,450

COUNTY FORCE DESIGN 7,850 7,850 * 7,850

CONST. ADMIN./ENG. _~4L~22 _llL~22 * *11L200

EXPENDITURE TOTAL 69,500 69,500 69,500

----REVENUE SOURCES -~

37203 (A) CONT. CO. ROADS 7,500 7,500 ~ 7,500

37246 (A) CONT. COMM. DEV. BLK. GRT. 62,000 62,000 * * 62,000

REVENUE TOTAL 69,500 69,500 * 69,5d0

..REVENUE AVAILABLE 69,500 REVENUE PENDING 0 * V

L....

.~
~L:• ~:~:

Council District: — No. 5_
CIP Planning Area~.__ Highline

Original Cost Estimate (1981)
CD-2210—82

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(VS. Last Council Approval) LI New X Revenue Change - El Scope Change El Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

$62,000 ...~..._It is recommended that $62,000 in 1982
__Community Development Block Grant funds

be allocated in 1982.

FUND

DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPTION

000003860

0737

54100

54157

54179

COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION

ROADS-COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION

ROAD AND STREET CONSTRUCTION

SPECIALIZED PROJECTS

PATHWAYS

EXPENDITURES
TO 12-31-80

(A)

REVISED MARCH, 1982

T(SR)-56



•):

Project Data:

FUND

—- DEPARTMENT

FUNCTION

SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPTION

000003860

0737

54100

54157

54179

• :i;~.;

4

~ ~

Project:1~282 N.E.177thStreet—SkIewa~c/Landscaping - —

Description: Council District: — No. 1
I CIP Planning Area: Shoreline

Location: 15th Avenue N.E. to 18th Avenue N.E. —

Work Scope: This project will provide for the construction of 8-foot wide
sidewalks, curbs and gutter, drainage, and landscaping along
the north side of N.E. 177th Street.

Objective: Provide a sidewalk linking high density residential properties
and the business area.

See 15th Avenue N.E. @ N.E. 177th Street — Signal for a related
project. -~

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
(vs. Lasi Council Approval) LI New -~ ~ Revenue Change - LI Scope Change LI Schedule Change - - --

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate (1981) $45,105 ___~_ Recommended for $45,105 in 1982 Commu-.__.
CD—2260—82 nity Development Block Grant funding.

COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST

ROADS-COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION - 15TH AVE NE - 18TH AVE NE

ROAD AND STREET CONSTRUCTION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 48,005 -

SPECIALIZED PROJECTS EXPENDED ~ APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) __~LQ~

PATHWAYS -FI~TtTRF FUNDING REOUIEED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1982 EXP + BUDGET *PP.OGPAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
TO 12-31-80 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+D+C) 1983 1984 1985 198~ 1987 TOTAL

REVISED MARCH, 1982

----EXPENDITURE DATA
CONSTRUCTION 32,660 32,660 * * 32,660

*COUNTY FORCE DESIGN 4,950 4,950 * ~.. 4,950

CONST. ADMIN./ENG. 10,395 10,395 * * 10,395

*

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 48,005 48,005 - ~ 48,005

REVENUE- SOURCE-S

37203 (A) CONT. — CO. ROADS 2,900 2,900 ~ ~ 2,900

37246 (A) CONT. — COMM. DEV. BLOCK GRT. 45,105 45,105 * “ 45,105
* *REVENUE TOTALS 48,005 48,005 * ~ 48,005

REVENUE AVAILABLE 48,005 REVENUE PENDING 0 * - *

T(SR)—133



FUi’~u

E-UNC [JUN

S ~ R vi C S

DOUDO3~cM CUUN1Y RIJAI) C0NSTRUCfIO~4

0737 RUALiS—COUNTY ROADS CONST

5’~100 ROAD S STREET CUNSTRUCTrh.

54157 SPECIALiZED PR0~JECTS

~1T( DISCRETE PROJECTS

82 2ND ST

NE 588’ ST

N’ [~~sT

P~v,’k.

EXPENDED C ,vPPROPRIA,TED (INC RECOMMENuED)

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REl,)UEST 000

LOCATION — NE 155 ST TO NE 165 ST

CURRENT PRUJECT COST ESTiMATE

FUTURE”~UNoJNG RE~U1RED ro CcYMPLETE PROJECT

*
186,137 *

*
120,724 “8

*
160,000 306,861 *

*

REVISED MARCH, 19S2

306,86a.. -
396,861

0’

OPT/ACCOUNT
TOTAL

* 186,137

* 120,724

* 306,861

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate. (1979)
CD-2049—82

Project Data:

;:“‘~X~

~ND~ST~

~:C;~N ~ S

EE~n~~0779 ~~ e ________ N

Work Scope This project will complete the north NSP drainaqe project which consists ~‘—±—. 8’ ~j,o s \ ~
of closing open ditches and providing walkways in the Ridgecrest neighbor— _~ ST \__~ ~,

hood from N E 155th to N E 165th on 11th N E and 12th N E The project 8’ ‘~ ~ (-1 ‘

was designed in 1980 with 1979 block grant funds and construction of the N,,,ss ST — ~ T N ~
first phase was done with 1980 block arant funds The project will eliminate S” ~, ~

flooding problems and provide safe pedestrian access to the elementary school ~ci~p1~ “~i s N 0 S ~

located at the north end of the project It is recommended that this pro— ss 680 ST ‘“8”~~ 68’ ~‘5~

,ject be funded with 1982 H&CD block grant funds ~ j 65 ) ~ ~T,,{

16Project Comparison El No Changes C] To Be Abandoned El To Be Merged LI Total Cost Change El Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) El New X Revenue Change El Scope Change El Schedule Change NE ‘822 LI’,s’ ‘N

Status ,~f8 “ 88 5 _,

$26,417,,, _It is recommended that $160 000 in 1982 _______ -. ~j,Fi:
— _.,,,_Community Development Block Grant funds fl”fl 8”~” ~‘“ I T > ~7

be allocated for Phase II Phase I is ~, ST ~

_________________________ tinder construction. -—~ ~

T (SR ) -78

~4.

OPTION
E~PENU11 ORES
lu 1—31—00

(A)
UAIA

EXISTING 1982
~UuGE I RECOMMENuSU

tu) IL)

372’~c. (A) CUNTRh1N~CUiNjM. Div. bLOCK

EXP + DUDGET ‘$PRQGRAM PROJECTIOI9.5 — THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS*
+ RECOMMENDED PROSRAM

(A8’b+C) 1983 1984 1’985 1986 1987 TOTAL——LAPENUITtJU±

CUINSfRUCT1UI’J 68,752 18,677 117,600 205,029 205,029

COUNTY &URCE DESIGN 34,002 500 13,000 47,502 ~ 47,502

CONST MUMIN/ENC,INtER 17,970 6,960 — 29,400 54,330 54,330

EXPENU11URE 1LITALS 120,724 26,137 160,000 306,861
— — RevENUE SUORCES

*
37203 IA) CUNTRSTN—COUNTY RUAUS 4

26,137 160,000
PRIOR ~RS REv

,REVEI’8J5 TUrALs
__5 REVENUE A~A1LA~L~

120,724

120,724 26,137
196,137 REVENI.ft PENDiNG 0

*4
*4
*4
*4
*4
*4
4*
*4
4*

4*
‘*4
*4
*4
*4
4*
4*
4*
4*



~ .,~~ ~~ ~

J ~ I ~
~ I

~ :~i:~ :~

Loc~Participation in H & CD Proj~cts~
Description: Council District: Count~ide ~L...

CIP Planning Area:~_ Countywide__

OBJECTIVE: Provide local match funds for non-reimbursable expenses
to accomplish Housing & Community Development Block Grant 1) N.E. 177th Street - Sidewalk/Landscaping
Projects.

Project Data:

t-UNu

L)l-’ARlM~NF

-UNCF 1Jii~

SERVIC~

J000030o0 LUUrJFY ROAU LoNsrRuLrluw

0737 ROADS—COuNTY ~Ui~L,S CONs F

59160 ROAD C STR~cT CUNSIRljC(N,

~157 sPECIALIZED PROJECTS

~‘v1S’, PRUJtCT CONTINGcwCY

DEPARTMENt PRiORITY REOUEST 000

LJC~tT1UN — SLUCK G~NT REi~UEST SUPPORT

CURRENT PRDJ6CT CUST ESTIMATE

E,cPEwuED C APPROPRiATED (iNC RECOMMENDED)

1-UIURE FUNDiNG RE~ULRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT

REVISED MARCH, 1982

26,873

26, 873

0

ExP + SUDGET ‘aPROGRAM
•‘ RECuMw8NUED

(Ai~+C) 1953

‘a
26,873 *

‘a
26,873 +

*

___.~2~ ~ ~ ~
49,073 (22,200) 26,873 ~

‘a
R~VENUh PENu1NG 0

Project:: 999079

LOCATION: Countywide.

WORK SCOPE: Housing & Community Development Block Grant Application —

Local Match Funds.

_~_198O Program Year Transfer - $40,900

1981 Program Year Transfer - $23,700

Funds for 1982 budget year transferred to:

2) Kenmore Steps i,ooo

3) Renton Avenue Sidewalk/Landscaping 7,500

4) Interurban Trail _____Project Comparison Li No changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change Li Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New ~ Revenue Change Li Scope Change Li Schedule Change . TOTAL

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate — 1979 $100,000 Council must approve all projects.

t

$ 2,900

10,800

$22,200

SXpcNLJI1URES
(JPfiO.’~ iLl i~—.~1—t~O

— — EAPL~INb1IUr~c LAi

COUNTY ~LRCE u~SIpN

EXPEi’iuITUR~ TUTAL~

— — V~NU~ SCJLIKLcS

37203 (A) LUNTRuiN—CUuNT~ RUiujS

REvENU~ TOTALS

REVEl~)U5.A~AILA6Lc 26,873

EXISTIN(, 198’2
3UUGiI RSCL*IMbN[) ~u

(C)

49,073 (22,200)

49,073 (22,200)

PROJECTIONS — THOUSANDS OF DOLLARSe OPT/ACCOUNT
PROGRAM F0T~L

19s’t 1955 1986 1987 TOTAL

~ ~ ~

~ 26,873 ~
* we

‘a — we
‘a 26,873 w*
‘a —————

‘a 26,873 .

‘a

.

T (SR ) —32


